
Southern Utah (9-13,1-7 WAC) -vs- Tarleton St. (10-13,5-3 WAC)
02/01/25 at Wisdom Gymnasium, Stephenville, TX

 
 

 
 
Southern Utah 58

Tarleton St. 75

Date: 02/01/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,312
Site: Wisdom Gymnasium, Stephenville, TX
Referees: Ralph Turner, Nate Dartmann, Levon Zakarian

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Utah 23 35 58
Tarleton St. 37 38 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Simpson,Jamir * 36 8-15 2-2 6-6 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 1 24
15 Miller,Hercy * 27 2-3 0-0 7-8 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 2 11
07 Langston Jr.,Jeffrey * 21 2-6 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 4 1 2 0 1 7
04 Abellar,Lorenzo * 25 1-6 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
33 Felder,Brock * 15 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 1 1 5
00 Sykes,Xavier 16 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 5 0 1 4
25 Burdick,Kai 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Sibley,Jamari 29 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
32 Lamin,Malik 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jeter IV,Robert 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Reid,Duncan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-43 2-7 20-24 6-18 24 20 7 19 2 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-19   36.84 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 1-5   20.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 18-43   41.9 % 2-7   28.6 % 20-24   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Benjamin,Bubu * 37 8-14 1-4 1-3 1-5 6 2 1 3 1 2 18
00 Miles,Izzy * 26 6-8 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 5 0 2 0 3 15
10 Bristow,Keitenn * 20 6-7 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 2 1 1 14
04 Mizell,Jordan * 32 5-8 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 2 6 1 0 1 11
23 Mpaka,Chris * 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
12 Grimes,Dantwan 35 1-8 0-4 6-6 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 3 8
21 Krass,Nick 32 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 4 4 2 0 2 4
07 Elgizawy,Karim 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
24 Marom,Roy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
08 Martinez,Joseph 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-51 1-10 16-20 6-22 28 23 15 17 2 13 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 0-4   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 29-51   56.9 % 1-10   10.0 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tarleton St.
FOUL  by MILLER,HERCY 19:53

19:32 MISS LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRISTOW,KEITENN

19:29 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRISTOW,KEITENN(in the paint)
19:18 FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN

GOOD DUNK by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint) 19:04 2-2
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JAMIR --

18:49 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,BUBU
-- REBOUND OFF by MILES,IZZY

18:40 TURNOVER  by MPAKA,CHRIS
STEAL  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 18:40
GOOD DUNK by FELDER,BROCK(in the paint) 18:19 4-2 V 2

18:03 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIZELL,JORDAN

FOUL  by FELDER,BROCK 18:02
18:02 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,HERCY 17:40
17:40 STEAL  by MILES,IZZY
17:34 TURNOVER  by MILES,IZZY

STEAL  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 17:34
MISS LAYUP by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint) 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by BENJAMIN,BUBU
-- REBOUND DEF by MIZELL,JORDAN

FOUL  by FELDER,BROCK 17:24
17:05 MISS DUNK by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FELDER,BROCK 17:05
REBOUND DEF by ABELLAR,LORENZO --
MISS LAYUP by ABELLAR,LORENZO(in the paint) 17:00

17:00 BLOCK  by BRISTOW,KEITENN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:58 FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN
GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY 16:58 5-5
GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY 16:58 6-5 V 1

16:52 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MPAKA,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by MIZELL,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by FELDER,BROCK(in the paint) 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MPAKA,CHRIS

16:12 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRISTOW,KEITENN

MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint) 15:42
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAMIR --

15:41 FOUL  by MILES,IZZY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41

15:41 SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN
15:41 SUB IN by GRIMES,DANTWAN

SUB OUT by ABELLAR,LORENZO 15:41
SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 15:41
SUB OUT by FELDER,BROCK 15:41
SUB IN by SYKES,XAVIER 15:41
SUB IN by SIBLEY,JAMARI 15:41
SUB IN by LAMIN,MALIK 15:41
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 15:40 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by SYKES,XAVIER --

15:12 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MPAKA,CHRIS(in the paint)
14:59 FOUL  by MPAKA,CHRIS
14:59 SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY
14:59 SUB IN by KRASS,NICK

SUB OUT by MILLER,HERCY 14:53



SUB IN by REID,DUNCAN 14:53
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:37

14:16 TURNOVER  by MPAKA,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 14:08
REBOUND OFF by LAMIN,MALIK --
TURNOVER  by LAMIN,MALIK 14:03

14:03 STEAL  by GRIMES,DANTWAN
14:00 8-13 H 5 GOOD DUNK by BENJAMIN,BUBU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIMES,DANTWAN
13:41 FOUL  by MIZELL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by REID,DUNCAN 13:41
SUB IN by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 13:41
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,BUBU
13:23 SUB OUT by MPAKA,CHRIS
13:23 SUB IN by MILES,IZZY
13:06 MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,DANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by SYKES,XAVIER 12:56

12:56 STEAL  by BENJAMIN,BUBU
12:27 MISS LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:26 SUB OUT by MIZELL,JORDAN
12:26 SUB IN by ELGIZAWY,KARIM

SUB OUT by SYKES,XAVIER 12:26
SUB OUT by LAMIN,MALIK 12:26
SUB IN by MILLER,HERCY 12:26
SUB IN by JETER IV,ROBERT 12:26
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,HERCY(in the paint) 12:18 10-13 H 3

11:56 MISS JUMPER by ELGIZAWY,KARIM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELGIZAWY,KARIM

11:39 10-15 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,IZZY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRASS,NICK

GOOD DUNK by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint) 11:18 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by SIBLEY,JAMARI --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15

11:15 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,BUBU
11:15 SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN

SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 11:15
SUB IN by FELDER,BROCK 11:15
FOUL  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 11:09

10:44 MISS JUMPER by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
10:43 SUB OUT by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
10:43 SUB IN by MIZELL,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by FELDER,BROCK 10:34
10:34 STEAL  by GRIMES,DANTWAN
10:30 MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,DANTWAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SIBLEY,JAMARI 10:30
-- REBOUND OFF by KRASS,NICK

10:15 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by FELDER,BROCK 10:15
SUB OUT by FELDER,BROCK 10:15
SUB IN by BURDICK,KAI 10:15

10:15 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by MIZELL,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by BURDICK,KAI(in the paint) 09:53 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,HERCY --

09:22 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL  by BURDICK,KAI 09:10
SUB OUT by BURDICK,KAI 09:10
SUB IN by ABELLAR,LORENZO 09:10

08:55 14-22 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KRASS,NICK
TURNOVER  by MILLER,HERCY 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by KRASS,NICK
08:29 TURNOVER  by MIZELL,JORDAN

STEAL  by MILLER,HERCY 08:29
08:28 FOUL  by MILES,IZZY
08:14 FOUL  by MILES,IZZY

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 08:14 15-22 H 7
08:14 SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY
08:14 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,BUBU

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 08:14 16-22 H 6
SUB OUT by SIBLEY,JAMARI 08:14
SUB IN by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 08:14
FOUL  by MILLER,HERCY 07:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
SUB OUT by MILLER,HERCY 07:51
SUB OUT by JETER IV,ROBERT 07:51
SUB IN by SIBLEY,JAMARI 07:51
SUB IN by LAMIN,MALIK 07:51

07:51 16-23 H 7 GOOD FT by BRISTOW,KEITENN
07:51 16-24 H 8 GOOD FT by BRISTOW,KEITENN

TURNOVER  by ABELLAR,LORENZO 07:36
07:07 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRASS,NICK
06:57 FOUL  by GRIMES,DANTWAN

GOOD FT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 06:57 17-26 H 9
GOOD FT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 06:57 18-26 H 8

06:45 MISS 3PTR by BRISTOW,KEITENN
REBOUND DEF by LAMIN,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MIZELL,JORDAN
06:19 MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:19
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:48

05:29 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,BUBU
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,DANTWAN

04:54 18-28 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by GRIMES,DANTWAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR 04:35 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY --

04:11 MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,DANTWAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ABELLAR,LORENZO 04:09
SUB IN by SYKES,XAVIER 04:09
SUB OUT by SIBLEY,JAMARI 04:09
SUB IN by JETER IV,ROBERT 04:09
TURNOVER  by SYKES,XAVIER 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by BENJAMIN,BUBU
03:50 21-30 H 9 GOOD DUNK by BENJAMIN,BUBU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 03:38
03:38 STEAL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN
03:23 21-32 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BRISTOW,KEITENN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MIZELL,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint) 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,BUBU
FOUL  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 02:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56

02:56 MISS FT by BENJAMIN,BUBU(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by LAMIN,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LAMIN,MALIK 02:25
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 02:25
SUB IN by ABELLAR,LORENZO 02:25

02:25 21-33 H 12 GOOD FT by KRASS,NICK
02:25 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by KRASS,NICK
02:25 SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN
02:25 SUB IN by ELGIZAWY,KARIM

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,XAVIER 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ELGIZAWY,KARIM

01:42 21-36 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRASS,NICK

TURNOVER  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 01:18
FOUL  by LAMIN,MALIK 01:18

01:18 21-37 H 16 GOOD FT by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
SUB OUT by SYKES,XAVIER 01:18
SUB OUT by LAMIN,MALIK 01:18
SUB IN by REID,DUNCAN 01:18
SUB IN by BURDICK,KAI 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
REBOUND DEF by BURDICK,KAI --
TURNOVER  by JETER IV,ROBERT 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by KRASS,NICK
00:45 TURNOVER  by KRASS,NICK
00:31 FOUL  by MIZELL,JORDAN

GOOD FT by ABELLAR,LORENZO 00:31 22-37 H 15
00:31 SUB OUT by KRASS,NICK
00:31 SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN

GOOD FT by ABELLAR,LORENZO 00:31 23-37 H 14
00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,BUBU
00:04 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,BUBU
00:04 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,BUBU
00:04 SUB IN by KRASS,NICK
00:04 SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN
00:04 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,BUBU

SUB OUT by ABELLAR,LORENZO 00:04
SUB IN by SYKES,XAVIER 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by MIZELL,JORDAN
00:04 SUB IN by MAROM,ROY

TURNOVER  by SYKES,XAVIER 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by MAROM,ROY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tarleton St.
20:00 SUB OUT by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
20:00 SUB OUT by KRASS,NICK
20:00 SUB OUT by MAROM,ROY
20:00 SUB IN by MILES,IZZY
20:00 SUB IN by MIZELL,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN

SUB OUT by SYKES,XAVIER 20:00
SUB OUT by JETER IV,ROBERT 20:00
SUB OUT by REID,DUNCAN 20:00
SUB OUT by BURDICK,KAI 20:00
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAMIR 20:00
SUB IN by ABELLAR,LORENZO 20:00
SUB IN by MILLER,HERCY 20:00



SUB IN by FELDER,BROCK 20:00
19:39 23-39 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BRISTOW,KEITENN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MIZELL,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 19:18

19:18 STEAL  by MILES,IZZY
19:16 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 19:16
19:16 23-42 H 19 GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BRISTOW,KEITENN

18:44 TURNOVER  by BRISTOW,KEITENN
STEAL  by FELDER,BROCK 18:44

18:40 FOUL  by GRIMES,DANTWAN
GOOD FT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(fastbreak) 18:40 24-42 H 18

18:40 SUB OUT by MIZELL,JORDAN
18:40 SUB IN by KRASS,NICK

MISS FT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(fastbreak) 18:40
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 18:37 26-42 H 16

18:15 MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,DANTWAN
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 18:02 28-42 H 14

17:44 28-44 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BRISTOW,KEITENN
FOUL  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 17:44
SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 17:44
SUB IN by SIBLEY,JAMARI 17:44

17:33 28-46 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BRISTOW,KEITENN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,BUBU

17:24 FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN
GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY 17:24 29-46 H 17
SUB OUT by FELDER,BROCK 17:24
SUB IN by LAMIN,MALIK 17:24
GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY 17:24 30-46 H 16

17:16 30-48 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BRISTOW,KEITENN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRASS,NICK

17:06 FOUL  by BRISTOW,KEITENN
17:06 SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN
17:06 SUB IN by MIZELL,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAMIR 17:00 33-48 H 15
ASSIST  by ABELLAR,LORENZO --

16:34 TURNOVER  by MILES,IZZY
STEAL  by MILLER,HERCY 16:34

16:30 FOUL  by KRASS,NICK
GOOD FT by ABELLAR,LORENZO(fastbreak) 16:30 34-48 H 14
MISS FT by ABELLAR,LORENZO(fastbreak) 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KRASS,NICK
16:03 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,BUBU
16:03 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,BUBU

GOOD JUMPER by ABELLAR,LORENZO(in the paint) 15:44 36-48 H 12
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JAMIR --

15:20 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,BUBU
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HERCY --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,HERCY(in the paint) 15:03 38-48 H 10
FOUL  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 14:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:34

14:34 SUB OUT by MIZELL,JORDAN
14:34 SUB IN by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
14:20 MISS 3PTR by GRIMES,DANTWAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,BUBU
14:09 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)

FOUL  by LAMIN,MALIK 14:09
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 14:09



SUB OUT by LAMIN,MALIK 14:09
SUB IN by SYKES,XAVIER 14:09
SUB IN by FELDER,BROCK 14:09

14:09 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,BUBU
MISS JUMPER by FELDER,BROCK(in the paint) 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KRASS,NICK
13:29 MISS 3PTR by KRASS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FELDER,BROCK 13:28
SUB IN by BURDICK,KAI 13:28
GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,XAVIER(in the paint) 13:16 40-51 H 11

13:00 TURNOVER  by KRASS,NICK
STEAL  by SYKES,XAVIER 13:00
GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:57 42-51 H 9

12:35 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ABELLAR,LORENZO 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:17 SUB OUT by KRASS,NICK
12:17 SUB IN by MIZELL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BURDICK,KAI 12:17
SUB IN by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 12:17

11:59 FOUL  by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
11:59 TURNOVER  by ELGIZAWY,KARIM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
MISS JUMPER by ABELLAR,LORENZO(in the paint) 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,DANTWAN
11:39 TURNOVER  by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
11:39 SUB OUT by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
11:39 SUB IN by KRASS,NICK

SUB OUT by MILLER,HERCY 11:39
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAMIR 11:39
MISS JUMPER by SYKES,XAVIER 11:22
REBOUND OFF by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY --
MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY(in the paint) 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMES,DANTWAN
FOUL  by SYKES,XAVIER 10:55

10:35 42-55 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)
FOUL  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 10:35
SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 10:35
SUB IN by FELDER,BROCK 10:35

10:35 MISS FT by BENJAMIN,BUBU
REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,JAMARI --
TURNOVER  by SYKES,XAVIER 10:10

10:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:03

09:46 42-57 H 15 GOOD DUNK by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIMES,DANTWAN

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,XAVIER 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MIZELL,JORDAN

09:10 MISS JUMPER by MILES,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by SYKES,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by SYKES,XAVIER 09:00

09:00 STEAL  by MIZELL,JORDAN
08:52 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK --
08:43 FOUL  by KRASS,NICK

SUB OUT by SYKES,XAVIER 08:43
SUB IN by MILLER,HERCY 08:43
MISS FT by FELDER,BROCK 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MIZELL,JORDAN
FOUL  by ABELLAR,LORENZO 08:15

08:15 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY



08:15 MISS FT by MILES,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK --
MISS JUMPER by ABELLAR,LORENZO(in the paint) 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,BUBU
07:31 42-60 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MIZELL,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by ABELLAR,LORENZO(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by FELDER,BROCK --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,BROCK(in the paint) 07:11 44-60 H 16

07:11 FOUL  by KRASS,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:11
SUB OUT by ABELLAR,LORENZO 07:11
SUB IN by SYKES,XAVIER 07:11
GOOD FT by FELDER,BROCK 07:11 45-60 H 15

06:52 45-62 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,BUBU(in the paint)
06:46 FOUL  by MILES,IZZY

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 06:46 46-62 H 16
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 06:46 47-62 H 15

06:23 47-65 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,BUBU
-- ASSIST  by MIZELL,JORDAN

06:09 FOUL  by GRIMES,DANTWAN
GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY 06:09 48-65 H 17
GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY 06:09 49-65 H 16

06:09 SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY
06:09 SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN
05:35 MISS LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 05:26 51-65 H 14

05:01 MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,BUBU
REBOUND DEF by FELDER,BROCK --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAMIR(in the paint) 04:50 53-65 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:49

04:44 53-67 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRISTOW,KEITENN

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,XAVIER 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MIZELL,JORDAN

04:10 TURNOVER  by BRISTOW,KEITENN
04:10 SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN
04:10 SUB IN by MILES,IZZY

MISS JUMPER by SYKES,XAVIER 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,BUBU

03:37 FOUL  by GRIMES,DANTWAN
03:37 TURNOVER  by GRIMES,DANTWAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
SUB OUT by FELDER,BROCK 03:37
SUB IN by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 03:37
SUB OUT by SYKES,XAVIER 03:07
SUB IN by ABELLAR,LORENZO 03:07
MISS 3PTR by SIBLEY,JAMARI 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:04

02:44 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JAMIR 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by GRIMES,DANTWAN
02:30 MISS LAYUP by MIZELL,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIMES,DANTWAN
FOUL  by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 02:28

02:28 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by GRIMES,DANTWAN
SUB OUT by ABELLAR,LORENZO 02:28
SUB IN by JETER IV,ROBERT 02:28

02:28 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by GRIMES,DANTWAN
TURNOVER  by SIBLEY,JAMARI 02:09



02:09 STEAL  by MILES,IZZY
FOUL  by MILLER,HERCY 01:48

01:48 SUB OUT by MIZELL,JORDAN
01:48 SUB IN by MAROM,ROY

SUB OUT by LANGSTON JR.,JEFFREY 01:48
SUB IN by BURDICK,KAI 01:48

01:48 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by GRIMES,DANTWAN
01:48 53-73 H 20 GOOD FT by GRIMES,DANTWAN
01:41 FOUL  by MILES,IZZY
01:41 SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY
01:41 SUB IN by BRISTOW,KEITENN

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 01:41 54-73 H 19
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAMIR 01:41 55-73 H 18

01:23 MISS LAYUP by GRIMES,DANTWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,JAMARI --

01:17 FOUL  by KRASS,NICK
GOOD FT by MILLER,HERCY(fastbreak) 01:17 56-73 H 17
MISS FT by MILLER,HERCY(fastbreak) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,BUBU
00:46 MISS JUMPER by GRIMES,DANTWAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JAMIR 00:37 58-73 H 15
FOUL  by MILLER,HERCY 00:33

00:33 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by GRIMES,DANTWAN
00:33 SUB OUT by BRISTOW,KEITENN
00:33 SUB IN by ELGIZAWY,KARIM
00:33 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by GRIMES,DANTWAN
00:33 SUB OUT by GRIMES,DANTWAN
00:33 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HERCY 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MAROM,ROY


